## Amendment No. 7

09.01.2019

#### Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/28/18-19 dated 10.08.2018 read with its Amendment no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 dated 20.08.18, 13.09.18, 08.10.18, 29.10.18, 29.11.18 & 20.12.18.

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above referred Bidding Document.

## <u>SECTION – I</u>

### NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB)

Description	Existing	Amended as
Last date and time of online submission of tender	10.01.2019 at 12:00 noon	<b>24.01.2019</b> at 12:00 noon
Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, Tender processing Fee, any other document specified in the Bidding Document	10.01.2019 at 2:00 pm	<b>24.01.2019</b> at 2:00 pm
Date of tender Opening	10.01.2019 at 2:30 pm	<b>24.01.2019</b> at 2:30 pm

#### **SECTION - VII**

#### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS**

#### A. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

#### Item No. 1 (Rfx/Event number 3000003282)

#### **Blood Bank**

S1. No.	Ref. to the Bidding Document	Existing Tender Specification	Amended as	
Item at Sl.No 6. Blood Bank Refrigerator - 400 L				
1	Point 16, Page 3 of Amendment 6	Storage Capacity: Should be at least 400 Liters capacity and should be able to accommodate minimum 350 triple bags of 350 ml and 450 ml capacity.	Storage Capacity: Should be at least 400 Liters capacity and should be able to accommodate <b>350-400 PRBC units</b> .	

# All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain unaltered.